## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF JOHNSON CREEK BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY

## **Statement of Compliance with Federal and State Laws**

The Johnson Creek Board of Education complies with all Federal and State laws and rules and regulations of the United States Department of Education and the Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction prohibiting discrimination.

## **Complaint Referral**

Unless otherwise changed or modified by formal action by the Board of Education, the following persons have been designated to receive complaint referrals under the provisions of Board Policy 511 as mandated by Title IX (1972), Section 504 (1973), and S. 118.13 Wis. Stats.:

A. Referrals concerning alleged acts of Section 504 discrimination shall be to:

Pupil Services Director School District of Johnson Creek 455 Aztalan Street, PO Box 39 Johnson Creek, WI 53038 Telephone: (920) 541-4800

B. Referrals concerning alleged acts of Title IX discrimination shall be to:

Title IX Coordinator Johnson Creek School District 455 Aztalan Street, PO Box 39 Johnson Creek, WI 53038 (920) 541-4800

C. Appeals of Title IX or Section 504 decisions may be referred to:

District Administrator Johnson Creek School District 455 Aztalan Street, PO Box 39 Johnson Creek, WI 53038 Telephone: (920) 541-4800

Reviewed: 1986-87 Reviewed: 5/25/89

Revised:	9/9/91
Reviewed:	11/12/97
Reviewed:	8/2/04
Reviewed:	9/10/07
Revised:	5/16/16
Revised:	12/21/20